From: kam arthur <kamarttx@gmail.com>

Sent: Saturday, March 20, 2021 4:44:42 PM
To: Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov>
Ce: Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov>;Sonny Borrelli <sborrelli@azleg.gov>;Paul Boyer

<PBoyer@azleg.gov>;David Gowan <dgowan@azleg.gov>;Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov>;Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov>;Vince Leach
<VLeach@azleg.gov>;David Livingston <dlivingston@azleg.gov>;J.D. Mesnard
<JMesnard@azleg.gov>;Tyler Pace <TPace@azleg.gov>;Warren Petersen
<wpetersen@azleg.gov>;Wendy Rogers <WRogers@azleg.gov>;Thomas T.J. Shope
<tshope@azleg.gov>;Kelly Townsend <ktownsend@azleg.gov>;Michelle Ugenti-Rita
<mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>

Subject: Re: ARIZONA SENATORS

Karen it's been almost 5 months since the fraudulent election. A hand count is not covering all bases and
details... at all. You are ensuring me that all bases are being covered and ALL details are being addressed... then
why isn't Jovan Pulitzer doing a kinematic audit? You have already destroyed Trump's ballots and you know
this... we all know this. If any of you are really listening to constituents, like you say, then you would fight to
get Jovan Pulitzer to do a kinematic audit but you know that would reveal the truth about the corruption that you
are all behind. The respect that patriots once had for our state representatives has disappeared when we realized
you are all rinos. You have all waited too long - just enough time for ballots to be destroyed and cover up the
fraud. Why didn't any of you speak up like Marjorie Greene or Ted Cruz? Arizona is full of rinos - our governor
and most of you. If you think my email is a threat then clearly, you can't handle being in the position you are in.
I am a patriot who loves this state and country and we are watching it be destroyed by a fake president. It's
really sick that this is happening. You must remember... you all work for us.

Also PLEASE nullify the disastrous joe biden's EO's. It is happening in other states who have strong
representatives. You say you are listening to the constituents, then nullify the EO'S. Also, if the "hand count" is
fair then it will show that Trump won this election and all of you know this.

Do the right thing to help save this state and country. The whole world is watching. We need senators who have
stronger voices, please!!

Why are we still wearing ridiculous masks(that don't work) for a virus that has a 99.9% recovery rate? The virus
was for the election so that they could do mail-in ballots. It's time this craziness stops. Elections are coming up
and we need representatives who fight for us.

We are not stupid.

God sees everything.

On Wed, Mar 17, 2021 at 10:59 AM Karen Fann <KFann@azleg.gov<mailto:KFann@azleg.gov>> wrote:
Dear Mr. or Ms. Arthur, Please let me assure you that the audit will happen and we are ensuring all bases are
covered and details are being addressed. Secondly, I would appreciate you not threatening our Senators. Every
one of our caucus members work hard to represent all of our constituents and have taken on this huge additional
task of a full forensic audit of 2.1 million ballots. This is in additional to all their other full time obligations.
[cid:17851dfb79a5b006alKaren Fann

President of the Senate

Tel: 602.926.5874

From: kam arthur <kamarttx@gmail.com<mailto:kamarttx@gmail.com>>

Sent: Wednesday, March 17,2021 10:15 AM

To: Nancy Barto <NBarto@azleg.gov<mailto:NBarto@azleg.gov>>; Sonny Borrelli
<sborrelli@azleg.gov<mailto:sborrelli@azleg.gov>>; Paul Boyer
<PBoyer@azleg.gov<mailto:PBoyer@azleg.gov>>; Karen Fann
<KFann@azleg.gov<mailto:KFann(@azleg.gov>>; David Gowan
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<dgowan@azleg.gov<mailto:dgowan@azleg.gov>>; Rick Gray
<RGray@azleg.gov<mailto:RGray@azleg.gov>>; Sine Kerr <SKerr@azleg.gov<mailto:SKerr@azleg.gov>>;
Vince Leach <VLeach@azleg.gov<mailto:VLeach@azleg.gov>>; David Livingston
<dlivingston@azleg.gov<mailto:dlivingston@azleg.gov>>; J.D. Mesnard
<JMesnard@azleg.gov<mailto:JMesnard@azleg.gov>>; Tyler Pace

<TPace@azleg.gov<mailto: TPace@azleg.gov>>; Warren Petersen

<wpetersen@azleg. gov<mailto:wpetersen@azleg.gov>>; Wendy Rogers

<WRogers@azleg.gov<mailto: WRogers@azleg.gov>>; Thomas T.J. Shope
<tshope@azleg.gov<mailto:tshope@azleg.gov>>; Kelly Townsend
<ktownsend@azleg.gov<mailto:ktownsend@azleg.gov>>; Michelle Ugenti-Rita <mugenti-

rita@azleg. gov<mailto:mugenti-rita@azleg.gov>>

Subject: ARIZONA SENATORS

Good morning to all of your weak voices of Arizona! I am here to let you know we have recall petitions going
around for EVERY SINGLE ONE OF YOU!! And let me tell you, we are getting 200-500 signatures a day.
Your silence has been heard and very deadly. We the people fight for this country more than any of you frauds.
IF you do an audit with Jovan Pulitzer IMMEDIATELY then we will rip them up but until then we are on our
way to reseating ALL of you.

Question: Why do you support and do nothing about the fraudulent corrupt election?
Answer: Because you are behind it and a part of it!
It does not end well for any of you.

In God we Trust
A citizen of the United States of America
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